
 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-75@0-Ant3-26.951-28.67-≤30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-75@0-Ant3-26.950-28.70-≤30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-78@0-Ant3-27.969-29.93-≤30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-78@0-Ant3-27.965-29.79-≤30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-78@0-Ant3-27.918-29.80-≤30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-78@0-Ant3-27.905-29.81-≤30-PASS 

 
 
 



 

Band Edge for SA 

Test Graphs 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3525.92-11.23--51.23-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-24@0-Ant3-3524.88-11.25--51.25-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3528.39-10.96--50.96-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-24@0-Ant3-3529.80-11.08--51.08-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@23-Ant3-3520.41-10.93--50.93-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-24@0-Ant3-3520.43-10.98--50.98-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@23-Ant3-3528.24-10.91--50.91-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-24@0-Ant3-3524.68-10.85--50.85-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3523.51-10.84--50.84-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-36@0-Ant3-3529.20-10.85--50.85-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3529.76-11.21--51.21-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-38@0-Ant3-3527.60-11.03--51.03-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@37-Ant3-3527.14-10.99--50.99-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-36@0-Ant3-3528.19-11.12--51.12-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@37-Ant3-3524.28-11.04--51.04-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-38@0-Ant3-3521.82-10.95--50.95-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3526.28-11.12--51.12-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-50@0-Ant3-3529.38-10.53--50.53-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3529.03-10.76--50.76-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-51@0-Ant3-3529.98-10.26--50.26-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@50-Ant3-3524.39-11.08--51.08-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-50@0-Ant3-3527.26-11.20--51.20-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@50-Ant3-3529.24-10.99--50.99-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-51@0-Ant3-3720.19-10.82--50.82-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3528.84-9.74--49.74-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75@0-Ant3-3529.41-1.13--41.13-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3529.97-9.85--49.85-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-78@0-Ant3-3528.94-5.66--45.66-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@77-Ant3-3527.02-11.06--51.06-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75@0-Ant3-3720.10-6.32--46.32-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@77-Ant3-3520.81-10.92--50.92-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-78@0-Ant3-3722.15-9.37--49.37-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3529.14-10.08--50.08-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-100@0-Ant3-3526.99-3.39--43.39-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3-3527.87-9.83--49.83-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0-Ant3-3528.94-1.90--41.90-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@105-Ant3-3523.49-11.09--51.09-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-100@0-Ant3-3720.55-7.01--47.01-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@105-Ant3-3528.16-11.05--51.05-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0-Ant3-3720.57-7.64--47.64-PASS 

 
 



 

Conducted Spurious Emission for SA 

Test Result 

 

Band SCS Bandwidth Modulation Channel StartFreq StopFreq 
RB 

Config 

Result 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK L 0.009 0.15 1@0 -81.18 -70 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK L 0.15 30 1@0 -74.19 -60 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK L 30 1000 1@0 -61.50 -50 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK L 1000 3000 1@0 -61.82 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK L 3000 6000 1@0 -48.11 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK L 6000 26000 1@0 -49.70 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 0.009 0.15 1@0 -81.98 -70 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 0.15 30 1@0 -73.51 -60 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 30 1000 1@0 -64.26 -50 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 1000 3000 1@0 -46.55 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 3000 6000 1@0 -48.06 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 6000 26000 1@0 -49.61 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK H 0.009 0.15 1@0 -82.22 -70 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK H 0.15 30 1@0 -74.83 -60 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK H 30 1000 1@0 -74.97 -50 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK H 1000 3000 1@0 -53.99 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK H 3000 6000 1@0 -48.08 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK H 6000 26000 1@0 -49.63 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK L 26000 40000 1@0 -49.60 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 26000 40000 1@0 -49.50 -40 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK H 26000 40000 1@0 -49.43 -40 PASS 
 
 



 

Test Graphs 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-0.009-0.15-Ant3-0.14--81.18--70-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-0.15-30-Ant3-0.18--74.19--60-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-30-1000-Ant3-989.91--61.50--50-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-1000-3000-Ant3-2765.00--61.82--40-PA

SS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-3000-6000-Ant3-5888.55--48.11--40-PA

SS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-6000-26000-Ant3-25708.00--49.70--40-P

ASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-M-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-0.009-0.15-Ant3-0.16--81.98--70-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-M-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-0.15-30-Ant3-0.16--73.51--60-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-M-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-30-1000-Ant3-573.54--64.26--50-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-M-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-1000-3000-Ant3-1765.80--46.55--40-PA

SS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-M-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-3000-6000-Ant3-5839.05--48.06--40-PA

SS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-M-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-6000-26000-Ant3-25681.50--49.61--40-

PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-0.009-0.15-Ant3-0.09--82.22--70-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-0.15-30-Ant3-0.17--74.83--60-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-30-1000-Ant3-738.49--74.97--50-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-1000-3000-Ant3-1767.00--53.99--40-PA

SS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-3000-6000-Ant3-5887.65--48.08--40-PA

SS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-6000-26000-Ant3-24841.00--49.63--40-

PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-26000-40000-Ant3-38907.30--49.60--40-

PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-M-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-26000-40000-Ant3-38906.60--49.50--40

-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-6000-26000-Ant3-25731.00--53.73--40-

PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-100-H-1-NS_01-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-26000-40000-Ant3-38906.60--49.43--4

0-PASS 

 
 
 



 

Frequency Stability for SA 

Test Result 

Frequency Error VS. Voltage 

Voltage 

Band SCS Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB 
Config 

Voltage 
(Vdc) Temperature(℃) Deviation(Hz) Deviation 

(ppm) Verdict 

N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV NT -15.14 -0.00418  PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 LV NT -12.02 -0.00332  PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 HV NT -12.18 -0.00336  PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV NT -14.92 -0.00412  PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 LV NT -16.97 -0.00468  PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 HV NT -12.63 -0.00348  PASS 

 
Frequency Error VS. Temperature 

Temperature 

Band SCS Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB 
Config 

Voltage 
(Vdc) Temperature(℃) Deviation(Hz) Deviation 

(ppm) Verdict 

N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV 50 -15.346000 -0.004233 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV -20 -17.578000 -0.004849 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV -10 -14.399000 -0.003972 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV 0 -13.712000 -0.003783 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV 10 -18.003000 -0.004966 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV 20 -11.459000 -0.003161 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV 30 -10.743000 -0.002964 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV -30 -13.575000 -0.003745 PASS 
N48 30 40 DFT-PI2BPSK M 100@0 NV 40 -13.941000 -0.003846 PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV 50 -14.247000 -0.003930 PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV -20 -15.915000 -0.004390 PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV -10 -13.185000 -0.003637 PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV 0 -17.476000 -0.004821 PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV 10 -12.730000 -0.003512 PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV 20 -14.340000 -0.003956 PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV 30 -16.071000 -0.004433 PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV 40 -10.728000 -0.002959 PASS 
N48 30 40 CP-QPSK M 106@0 NV -30 -12.490000 -0.003446 PASS 



 

ACLR for SA 

Test Graphs 

 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-24@0-Ant3--10-10--48.76-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--10-10--48.72-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-L-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-24@0-Ant3--10-10--45.55-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-L-17-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--10-10--46.92-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-24@0-Ant3--10-10--46.9-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@23-Ant3--10-10--48.03-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-H-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-24@0-Ant3--10-10--43.74-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-10-H-18-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@23-Ant3--10-10--45.47-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-36@0-Ant3--15-15--47.76-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--15-15--47.38-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-L-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-38@0-Ant3--15-15--44.52-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-L-17-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--15-15--45.42-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-36@0-Ant3--15-15--45.6-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@37-Ant3--15-15--45.87-≤-30-PASS 

 
D:\ProgramData\2024\1N48PC33015H3DFT-PI2BPSKEdge_1RB_Right1@37Ant3+1515-44.81≤-30PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-H-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-38@0-Ant3--15-15--42.29-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-15-H-18-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@37-Ant3--15-15--43.74-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-50@0-Ant3--20-20--46.48-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--20-20--47.24-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-L-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-51@0-Ant3--20-20--43.81-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-L-17-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--20-20--45.76-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-50@0-Ant3--20-20--44.04-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@50-Ant3--20-20--44.84-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-H-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-51@0-Ant3--20-20--41.29-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-20-H-18-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@50-Ant3--20-20--42.32-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75@0-Ant3--30-30--42.3-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--30-30--42.37-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-L-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-78@0-Ant3--30-30--39.84-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-L-17-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--30-30--41.09-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75@0-Ant3--30-30--41.7-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@77-Ant3--30-30--42.53-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-78@0-Ant3--30-30--39.61-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-30-H-18-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@77-Ant3--30-30--40.53-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-100@0-Ant3--40-40--41.22-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--40-40--43.15-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0-Ant3--40-40--39.25-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-L-17-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant3--40-40--40.19-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-100@0-Ant3--40-40--41.3-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@105-Ant3--40-40--42.53-≤-30-PASS 



 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-16-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0-Ant3--40-40--39.13-≤-30-PASS 

 
1-N48-PC3-30-40-H-18-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@105-Ant3--40-40--39.6-≤-30-PASS 

 
 
 



 

Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 

NR N48-Low channel, Modulation: QPSK, Bandwidth:100MHz, 1RB#1 

Frequency 

(MHz) 
EIRP 

(dBm) 
Limit 

(dBm) 

Over 

Limit 

(dB) 

S.G. 

Power 

(dBm) 

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

Polarization 

(H/V) 
Result 

7104.0 -48.97 -40 -8.97 -55.31 4.92 11.26 Horizontal Pass 

10656.0 -54.86 -40 -14.86 -62.42 5.61 13.17 Horizontal Pass 

14208.0 -54.08 -40 -14.08 -62.08 6.46 14.46 Horizontal Pass 

7104.0 -46.49 -40 -6.49 -52.83 4.92 11.26 Vertical Pass 

10656.0 -56.16 -40 -16.16 -63.72 5.61 13.17 Vertical Pass 

14208.0 -54.6 -40 -14.6 -62.6 6.46 14.46 Vertical Pass 

 

NR N48-Middle channel, Modulation: QPSK, Bandwidth:100MHz, 1RB#1 

Frequency 

(MHz) 
EIRP 

(dBm) 
Limit 

(dBm) 

Over 

Limit 

(dB) 

S.G. 

Power 

(dBm) 

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

Polarization 

(H/V) 
Result 

7213.98 -49.1 -40 -9.1 -55.56 4.93 11.39 Horizontal Pass 

10820.97 -52.83 -40 -12.83 -60.36 5.69 13.22 Horizontal Pass 

14427.96 -53.79 -40 -13.79 -61.63 6.59 14.43 Horizontal Pass 

7213.98 -48.27 -40 -8.27 -54.73 4.93 11.39 Vertical Pass 

10820.97 -47.11 -40 -7.11 -54.64 5.69 13.22 Vertical Pass 

14427.96 -53.84 -40 -13.84 -61.68 6.59 14.43 Vertical Pass 

 

NR N48-High channel, Modulation: QPSK, Bandwidth:100MHz, 1RB#1 

Frequency 

(MHz) 
EIRP 

(dBm) 
Limit 

(dBm) 

Over 

Limit 

(dB) 

S.G. 

Power 

(dBm) 

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

Antenna 

Gain 

(dBi) 

Polarization 

(H/V) 
Result 

7323.96 -46.69 -40 -6.69 -53.29 4.93 11.53 Horizontal Pass 

10985.94 -51.26 -40 -11.26 -58.76 5.77 13.27 Horizontal Pass 

14647.92 -54.86 -40 -14.86 -62.55 6.76 14.45 Horizontal Pass 

7323.96 -51.57 -40 -11.57 -58.17 4.93 11.53 Vertical Pass 

10985.94 -51.71 -40 -11.71 -59.21 5.77 13.27 Vertical Pass 

14647.92 -54.84 -40 -14.84 -62.53 6.76 14.45 Vertical Pass 

 
 
 


